4.5.2. Quality and Quantity Control: 

Regarding the quality and quantity control of service delivered to the public, between July 

and December 2014; 

 Complaints from fifty three  (53) people were received and sorted out  by the 

inspectors; 

 Seven hundred and three (703) letters from within and outside the country were 

received and responded to; 

 In August 2014, the inspection of quantity and quality of all files processed by all 

prosecutors during 6 months (January - June 2014) was conducted. A report was

[...]

contributing to the formulation of 

criminal prosecution policies and cooperating with other countries in the fight against 

criminality.  

This semester (July - December 2014), the NPPA achieved more than what is shown in this 

report. 

As shown above, fourteen thousand and twenty six (14,026) cases were received from the 

police of which ten thousand nine hundred and three cases (10,903) were handled by 161 

Prosecutors in six months. 

In the process of tracking genocide fugitives hosted by foreign countries, twenty two (22) 

indictments were drafted and transmitted and eighty five (85) cases were fully 

investigated. 

The NPPA has decided to strengthen an international crimes department in terms of staff